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Llanwrtyd Wells - Llandrindod Wells via Builth Wells  Service 48 (CTBO048) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 4th September 2023 until further notice 

Days:      SD SH  
Operator: CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT 

Llangamarch, Shop 0710 -- 0900 -- 1250 1505 1505 1705 
Cefn Gorwydd, Crossroads 0715 -- 0905 -- 1255 1510 1510 1710 
Llanwrtyd Wells, Square 0721 -- 0911 -- 1301 1516 1516 1716 
Beulah, Trout Inn 0728 -- 0918 -- 1308 1523 1523 1723 
Garth, Shop 0733 -- 0923 -- 1313 1528 1528 1728 
Cilmery, Prince Llewellyn 0739 -- 0929 -- 1319 1534 1534 1734 
Builth Wells, Surgery | -- 0934 -- | | | | 
Builth Wells, High School | -- | -- | 1540$ | | 
Builth Wells, The Groe (arr) 0744 -- 0936 -- 1324 1542 1542 1739 
Builth Wells, The Groe (dep) -- 0818 0938 1138 1338 1543 1543 1743 
Llanelwedd, Church -- 0821 0941 1141 1341 1546 1546 1746 
Howey, Sunny Haven -- 0829 0949 1149 1349 1554 1554 1754 
Llandrindod Wells, Pentrosfa -- 0832 0952 1152 1352 1557 1557 1757 
Llandrindod Wells, Tesco's Store -- | 0956 1156 1356 | | | 
Llandrindod Wells, Interchange  -- 0836 0959 1159 1359 1601 1601 1801 
Crossgates, Roundabout -- -- -- -- -- 1607$ -- -- 
Llanddewi Ystradenni, Irthon View -- -- -- -- -- 1613$ -- -- 

 
Notes: 
$ Bus stop served only on schooldays 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
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Llandrindod Wells - Llanwrtyd Wells via Builth Wells  Service 48 (CTBO048) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 4th September 2023 until further notice 

Days:  SD SH       
Operator: CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT 

Llanddewi Ystradenni, Irthon View -- 0800$ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Crossgates, Roundabout -- 0807$ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Llandrindod Wells, Tesco's Store -- | -- 0956 1156 1356 -- -- -- 
Llandrindod Wells, Interchange  -- 0815 0815 1005 1205 1405 1540 -- 1805 
Llandrindod Wells, Pentrosfa -- 0819 0819 1009 1209 1409 1544 -- 1809 
Howey, Sunny Haven -- 0822 0822 1012 1212 1412 1547 -- 1812 
Llanelwedd, Church -- 0829 0829 1019 1219 1419 1554 -- 1819 
Builth Wells, High School -- 0836$ | | | | | -- | 
Builth Wells, The Groe (arr) -- 0838 0838 1024 1224 1424 1559 -- 1824 
Builth Wells, The Groe (dep) 0653 0843 0843 -- 1231 1448 -- 1648 -- 
Builth Wells, Surgery | | | -- 1235 | -- | -- 
Cilmery, Prince Llewellyn 0700 0850 0850 -- 1240 1455 -- 1655 -- 
Garth, School 0706 0856 0856 -- 1246 1501 -- 1701 -- 
Llangamarch, Shop 0710 0900 0900 -- 1250 1505 -- 1705 -- 
Cefn Gorwydd, Crossroads 0715 0905 0905 -- 1255 1510 -- 1710 -- 
Llanwrtyd Wells, Square 0721 0911 0911 -- 1301 1516 -- 1716 -- 
Beulah, Trout Inn 0728 0918 0918 -- 1308 1523 -- 1723 -- 

 
Notes: 
$ Bus stop served only on schooldays 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 

 
 

Llanwrtyd Wells - Llandrindod Wells via Builth Wells  Service 48 (CTBO048) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 4th September 2023 until further notice 

Operator: CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT 

Llangamarch, Shop 0900 -- 1250 1505 1705 
Cefn Gorwydd, Crossroads 0905 -- 1255 1510 1710 
Llanwrtyd Wells, Square 0911 -- 1301 1516 1716 
Beulah, Trout Inn 0918 -- 1308 1523 1723 
Garth, Shop 0923 -- 1313 1528 1728 
Cilmery, Prince Llewellyn 0929 -- 1319 1534 1734 
Builth Wells, Surgery 0934 -- | | | 
Builth Wells, The Groe (arr) 0936 -- 1324 1542 1739 
Builth Wells, The Groe (dep) 0938 1138 1338 1543 1743 
Llanelwedd, Church 0941 1141 1341 1546 1746 
Howey, Sunny Haven 0949 1149 1349 1554 1754 
Llandrindod Wells, Pentrosfa 0952 1152 1352 1557 1757 
Llandrindod Wells, Tesco's Store 0956 1156 1356 | | 
Llandrindod Wells, Interchange  0959 1159 1359 1601 1801 

 
 
 



 

Page 3 of 3 

Llandrindod Wells - Llanwrtyd Wells via Builth Wells  Service 48 (CTBO048) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 4th September 2023 until further notice 

Operator: CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT CELT 

Llandrindod Wells, Tesco's Store -- 0956 1156 1356 -- -- 
Llandrindod Wells, Interchange  0815 1005 1205 1405 1625 1805 
Llandrindod Wells, Pentrosfa 0819 1009 1209 1409 1629 1809 
Howey, Sunny Haven 0822 1012 1212 1412 1632 1812 
Llanelwedd, Church 0829 1019 1219 1419 1639 1819 
Builth Wells, High School 0836 | | | | | 
Builth Wells, The Groe (arr) 0838 1024 1224 1424 1644 1824 
Builth Wells, The Groe (dep) 0843 -- 1231 1448 1648 -- 
Builth Wells, Surgery | -- 1235 | | -- 
Cilmery, Prince Llewellyn 0850 -- 1240 1455 1655 -- 
Garth, School 0856 -- 1246 1501 1701 -- 
Llangamarch, Shop 0900 -- 1250 1505 1705 -- 
Cefn Gorwydd, Crossroads 0905 -- 1255 1510 1710 -- 
Llanwrtyd Wells, Square 0911 -- 1301 1516 1716 -- 
Beulah, Trout Inn 0918 -- 1308 1523 1723 -- 

 
 


